NILAMBER-PITAMBER UNIVERSITY
MEDININAGAR, PALAMU
List of Holidays of the year 2023

Datc - Jq2f2e32—

Memo No. - NPU/ R 85_3}2—2—

Vacational Department Non-Vacational Department
S1. No Holidays b Date with No. of Days Davs Date with No. of Di:’)s .
ays Month (except Sundays) Y Month (cxcepljgn__-"_."
1 Guru Govind Singh Jayanu Thur 5-Jan 1 Thur S5-Jan | E—
2 Makar Sankranti, Tusu Parv, Lohn Fri-Sat 13-14 Jan 2 Fri-Sat 13-14 Jan 2
3 Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanu Mon 23-Jan 1 Mon 23-Jan 1
4 Republic Day Thur 26-Jan 1 Thur 26-Jan 1
s Basant Panchami Fn 27-Jan 1 Fri 27-Jan 1
6 [Hazrat Al Birthday Sat 4-Fcb 1 Sat 1-Feb !
7 NMahashivrain Sat 18-Feb 1 Sat 18-Feb 1
8 Hoh & Sab-E-Barat Mon-Sat 6-11 Mar 6 Mon-Sat 6-11 Mar [
9 Sarhul Fri 24-Mar 1 Fri 24-Mar 1
10 Ram Navm Thur-Frni 30-31 Mar 2 Thur-Fri 30-31 Mar 2
11 Mahabar Jayanu Tucs 4-Apr 1 Tues 4-Apr 1
12 Good Fniday . Easter Monday Fri-Mon 7-10 Apr 3 Fri-Mon 7-10 Apr 3
13 Baisakhi. Ambedkar Jayantu Thur-Fni 13-14 Apr 2 Thur-Fni 13-14 Apr 2
14 Last Friday of Ramzan. Id-Ul-Fitr Fri-Sat 21-22 Apr 2 Frni-Sat 21-22 Apr 2
15 Mazdoor Diwas Mon 1-May 1 Mon 1-May 1
16 Budh Pumima Fri S-May 1 Fri 5-May 1
17 Summer Vacation = Mon-Sat I3:Maytoflos 24 - - N
Junc
18 Rathyatra Tues 20-Jun 1 Tues 20-Jun
19 1d-Ul-Zuha. Hul Diwas Thur-Fri 29-30 June 2 Thur-Fri 29-30 June 2
20 Guru Pumima Mon 3-Jul 1 Mon 3-Jul 1
21 Moharram Sat 29-Jul 1 Sat 29-Jul 1
22 Vishwa Adivasi Diwas Wed 9-Aug 1 Wed 9-Aug 1
23 Indcpendence Day Tues 15-Aug 1 Tues 15-Aug 1
24 Last Monday of Sawan Mon 28-Aug 1 Mon 28-Aug 1
25 Raksha Bandhan Wed 30-Aug 1 Wed 30-Aug 1
26 Chchallum. Janmashtmi Wed-Thur 6-7 Sep 2 Wed-Thur 6-7 Sep 2
27 Ganesh Chaturthi Tues 19-Scp 1 Tues 19-Scp 1
28 Karma Puja Mon-Tue 25-26 Sep 2 Mon-Tue 25-26 Sep 2
5 Anant Chaturdashi. Milad-Un- Wed- 7.28 Se > Wed-Tt 2728 Se 5
22 Nabv/Binthday of Prophet Mohammad ed-Thur e P < nur 8 Sep =
30 Gandhi Jayanu Mon 2-Oct 1 Mon 2-Oct 1
- C L S » 1
31 I\“l.:hala)a. Kalash Sthapana. Durga Puja, Sat-Wed 14-25 Oct 10 Sat-Wed 14-25 Oct 10
Sohrar (Dussehra)
Dhanteras. Deepawali, Dawat Puja,
32 Jharkhand Sthapna Diwas. Birsa Jayanti, Fri-Thu 10-23 Nov 12 Fri-Thu 10-23 Nov 12
Chhath puja
33 Guru Nanak Jayant Mon 27-Nov 1 Mon 27-Nov 1
34 Chrnistmas & Winter Vacation Sat-Sun 23-31 Dec 7 Sat-Sun 23-31 Dec 7

Note :- University reserves the right to make changes & rectification in the Holiday list as required.
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Sundays are Pubhic Holidays
Restricted holidays (only for women Employec) - Teey (18-Sept.). Jinya (06-Oct) & Karwa Chowth (1-Nov)
New Year Day (1-Jan), Pongal (15-Jan), Ravidas Jayanti (5-Fcb), Veer Kunwar Singh Jayanti (23-Apr). Vishwakarma Puja (17-Sep) Falls on

Sunday
The Mushim Holidays are subject to vaniation depending upon the visibility of the Moon
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By order of the Vice-Chancellor
Sdr-
Registrar

N.P. University, Medininagar
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orwarded to -

1. The Secretary, HTE& SD Deptt.. Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi
2. The O.S.D. (J) to the Govermnor, Governor's Sccretariat, Raj Bhawan, Ranchi
3. The Director. Higher Education, HTE&SD Deptt., Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi
4. The Secretary, U.G.C., New Delhi
5. The Secretary, Jharkhand Academic Council, Ranchi
6. All Officers of Nilamber-Pitamber University, Medininagar
7. All the Deabs/Heads of the University Departments under N.P. University, Medininagar
8. All Principals of the Colleges under Nilamber-Pitamber University
9. The Editor - (a) Hindustan (b) Prabhat Khabar (c) Dainik Jagran (d) Rashtriya Navin Mail
(e) Dainik Bhaskar (N Ranchi Express for publication of the list free of cost, if they desire so.
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